# CH \$65.00 21

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496091

S	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
N	IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity designation of both Assignor and Assignee as Limited Liability Company previously recorded on Reel 002227 Frame 0418. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity designations are limited liability companies.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warp Drive Networks, L.L.C.		01/15/2001	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	US Cable of Paramus-Hillsdale, L.L.C.
Street Address:	28 West Grand Avenue
City:	Montvale
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07645
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2189756	WARP DRIVE
Registration Number:	2195450	WD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2159942438

Email: hilary.smoot@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hilary Smoot
SIGNATURE:	/Hilary Smoot/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Corrective Assignment - Warp to US - both Corporation to LLC#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment - Warp to US - both Corporation to LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006470 FRAME: 0611

900472076

source=Corrective Assignment - Warp to US - both Corporation to LLC#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment - Warp to US - both Corporation to LLC#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment - Warp to US - both Corporation to LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006470 FRAME: 0612

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0927

02-01-2001

## 

101604168

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent soul Trademark Office TRADEMARK

1.23.01	J16U4168 l		
PECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET		
X	MARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel# Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name Warp Drive Networks, L.L.C	1/15/01		
Formerly			
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name <u>US Cable of Paramus-Hill</u> S	LELLE LIALIANA		
DВА/АКА/ТА			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 28 West Grand Avenue			
Address (line 2)	77545		
Address (line 3) Montvale	New Jersey 27645 State/Country If document to be recorded is an		
	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not denticited in the United States, an		
	with the formula in the formula in the first the formula in the first the formula in the first t		
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Other	document from Assignment/		
	ation New Jersey		
	R OFFICE USE ONLY		
Course of the co			
481 25.00 (P) 482 15.00 (P)	tige suppositionably 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recented, including time to reviseting the document and pricing this burden extinsis to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office, Cheef Information Officer, Weathington, p. 100 per property (Machington, E.C. 2018). See DIAM to represent and Budget, Paperson's Reduction Project (MST-0427), Westington, E.C. 2018). See DIAM to represent and Budget, Paperson's Reduction Project (MST-0427), Westington, E.C. 2018).		
Public burden separting for this collection of information is astimated to avera Public burden separting for this complete the Cover Shoat. Send comments regulation to complete the Cover Shoat. Send comments regulated to	tige approximately 30 minutes per Enver Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviseding the determined in the U.S. Perent and Trademark Office. Clied Information Officer. Weakington. project this burden eathers to the U.S. Perent and Trademark Office. Clied Information Officer. Weakington. p. 2. 29581. See UMB property and Budget. Perentage Reduction Project (9651-9627), Weakington, E.C. 29581. See UMB property and Budget. Perentage Reduction Project (9651-9627), Weakington, E.C. 29581. See UMB property and Budget. Perentage Reduction Project (9651-9627). Weakington English to the United States of the Project (9651-9627). Weakington to the States of the United States o		
gagnering or a spine of information and regulation?	about Precine De No.		
Amoness Mail documents to our and Commissioner of Patents and	ded with required cover sheet(s) information D.C. 20231 Frademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231		

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0418

**TRADEMARK** 

FORM PTO-16	18B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address <sub>Are</sub>	ea Code and Telephone Number	301) 896-0600
Name [	homas P. Liniak, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	iniak, Berenato, Longa	ere & White, LLC	
Address (line 2)	550 Rock Spring Drive,	Suite 240	
Address (line 3)	ethesda, Maryland 2081	7	
Address (line 4)			
L. COCHES	nter the total number of page neluding any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 3
Number of Po	operties Enter the total not be a fee Amount for Fee Amount fee Amount for Fee Amount fee Amount for Fee Amount f	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regis 2,195,450 umber of properties involved.	# 2 \$80.00 # 50-0548
attaci indica Thomas P.	best of my knowledge and believed copy is a true copy of the origited herein.  Liniak	f, the foregoing information is true of inal document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as  LLTG  Date Signed
Mama	f Person Signing		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0419

TRADEMARK

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WARP DRIVE NETWORKS, L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 28 West Grand Avenue, Montvale, New Jersey 07645 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the following trademark registrations as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS, US CABLE OF PARAMUS-HILLSDALE, L.L.C., a New Jersey Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 28 West Grand Avenue, Montvale, New Jersey 07645 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WARP DRIVE NETWORKS, L.L.C., hereby assigns and transfers unto US CABLE OF PARAMUS-HILLSDALE, L.L.C its entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark registrations.

WARP DRIVE NETWORKS, L.L.C. hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all such like authorities in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all registrations and renewals, when granted, to US CABLE OF PARAMUS-HILLSDALE, L.L.C, its successors and assigns, and to record this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0420

TRADEMARK

### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed and sealed this

Assignment, which shall be effective as of the date listed below.

WARP DRIVE NETWORKS, L.L.C.

Date: January 15, 2001

Marty Rubin, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0421

TRADEMARK

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### Registered Trademarks:

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
WARP DRIVE Logo	2,195,450	October 13, 1998
WARP DRIVE	2,189,756	September 15, 1998

RECORDED: 01/23/2001

**RECORDED: 10/31/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0422

TRADEMARK